

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

## File #: SR 19-0137, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and R&B Com Inc. for computer installation and upgrade services at Nevada County facilities (PESL3508), increasing the contract amount by \$40,000 for a maximum contract price of \$65,000, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Information Systems budget. (4/5 vote affirmative required)